





FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

SureWerx[™] USA Acquires Sure Foot[®] Corporation

Adds U.S. Traction Aid Leader Due North® to Growing Global Portfolio of Brands

CHICAGO, III. – November 4, 2019 – SureWerx[™] USA, a leading global supplier of professional tools, equipment and safety products, announced today it has acquired Sure Foot[®] Corporation, the innovative company behind the Due North[®] brand of winter traction aids based in the Red River Valley of North Dakota. Terms of the acquisition were not disclosed.

Established more than 35 years ago, Sure Foot has been a pioneer in the development and advancement of the fast-growing traction aid category. Today, Due North remains a leading brand in this safety category, having developed the patented replaceable spike technology that incorporates exclusive military grade tungsten carbide spikes, the strongest in the industry. This allows the use of a smaller diameter spike, which penetrates ice more easily while at the same time offering unparalleled durability. Further, all Due North Ice Traction Aids are manufactured using a base material of 100% rubber, which remains flexible and durable even in the coldest temperatures. Together, these exclusive and proprietary features ensure maximum life, performance and user safety. Whether you are working in the toughest industrial environments, the demanding trucking, transportation and delivery service industry, or enjoy walking, running or fishing in extremely cold environments, Due North is the brand to trust.

"Adding Due North to our growing world-class portfolio of SureWerx brands propels us toward our goal of becoming a global leader in safety and productivity," said SureWerx Chief Executive Officer Chris Baby. "With its innovative line of traction aids, Due North is a sure fit with our corporate strategy to significantly deepen our offering for the professional PPE safety markets in the U.S., Canada and globally."

Due North joins their family of highly respected safety brands including Jackson Safety®, Wilson®, Sellstrom®, Pioneer®, KneePro, PeakWorks[®], and ADA Solutions[®]. Due North products are available in the U.S. by visiting <u>www.duenorthproducts.com</u> or <u>www.duenorthindustrial.com</u>, or calling toll-free 1-800-722-3668, and in Canada via their exclusive master distributor.

"The Sure Foot team has built a tremendous legacy of innovation, quality and durability with its industry-leading ice traction program," Baby said. "We look forward to honoring that legacy by continuing to expand the availability of Due North products throughout North America and globally. The Due North product line complements our broad range of safety products and further positions us to be a single source for PPE and safety equipment and products for our customers."

About SureWerx

SureWerx USA Inc. is located in Chicago, III. SureWerx[™] is a leading supplier of professional tool, equipment and safety products. SureWerx markets its products around the globe under the JET[®], Strongarm[®], ITC[®], STARTECH[®], Pioneer[®], Ranpro[®], PeakWorks[®], Sellstrom[®], Jackson Safety[®], WILSON[®], Curv-O-Mark[®], American Forge & Foundry[®] and ADA Solutions brands. SureWerx[™] offers unparalleled access to its brands through its partner distributor network servicing the industrial, construction, safety, and automotive aftermarket in North America, Europe, Latin America and Asia-Pacific. For more information, please visit www.surewerx.com, www.surewerx.com/usa or www.surewerx.ca.

Continued, next page



JET Equipment & Tools Ltd. 49 Schooner Street Coquitlam British Columbia Canada V3K 0B3 tel/tél toll free/sans frais fax/téléc 1 604 523 7627 **sur** 1 800 472 7685 1 604 526 7692

surewerx.com







About Sure Foot Corporation

Headquartered in the Red River Valley of North Dakota, the Sure Foot® Corporation has been a leader in the shoe products industry for over 30 years. The Due North brand offers an innovative line of premium Winter Traction Aids designed for the casual athlete, outdoor enthusiast and the very demanding professional worker.

Contact:

Bill Jeffery Senior VP Corporate Development SureWerx 847-717-8412 bjeffery@surewerx.com